Moore County

Geographic Information Systéms

Moore County GIS - Fee Information

The following is information for fees associated with GIS services:

e Moore County GIS Disclaimer.......cccccceeveviievieennnenn. Page 1
o Fees for GIS SEerviCesS......ccovviiiiiriieniiiie e ennn Page 2
e Fees for Road Names .......cccooeeviviiviiieininncne e, Page 3
e Schedules associate with Road Naming................... Page 3
e Questions & Contact Information ..........c.ccceveennneen. Page 3

Moore County GIS Disclaimer

All the information contained on this media is prepared for the inventory of real
property found within Moore County. All data is compiled from recorded deeds, plats,
and other public records and data. Users of this data are hereby notified that the
aforementioned public primary information sources should be consulted for verification
of the information. All information contained herein was created for the County’s
internal use. MOORE COUNTY, ITS OFFICIALS, AGENTS AND EMPLOYEES MAKE NO
WARRANTY AS TO THE CORRECTNESS OR ACCURACY OF THE INFORMATION SET
FORTH ON THIS MEDIA WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, IN FACT OR IN LAW,
INCLUDING  WITHOUT  LIMITATION THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE. Any resale of this data is
strictly prohibited in accordance with North Carolina General Statutes 132-10. Grid is
based on North Carolina State Plane Coordinate System NADS83 (feet).
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Fees for GIS Services

Moore County GIS can produce and print customized or standard maps. These maps can
vary in size and contain data from within the county GIS such as addresses, parcels, aerial
imagery, streets, and zoning. The prices to produce these maps are based on the fee
schedule for the FY 2025/2026 set by the Moore County Board of Commissioners seen

below:

Fee Schedule - Item

Fee Amount

Photocopies: 8.5x11

$0.15/page (black ink only)

$0.50/page (color ink)

| Copy of Already Created Map up to 8.5x11 || $2 |
| Copy of Already Created Map up to 11x17 I $5 |
| Copy of Already Created Map up to 42x48 (no ortho) || $20 |
| Copy of Already Created Map up to 42x48 (ortho) || $50 |

Requests for customized data reports or maps
* One custom request includes one printed map
8.5x11, 11x17, or up to 42x48 no ortho.
Larger than 11x17 ortho will have the
minimum $50 charge applied.

$25 per half-hour
(minimum of $25)

| Road Name Change || $250
| Road Name Removal || $75
|| Advertising to Add, Remove or Abandon NCDOT Roads || $75
| GIS Training Fees per class day || $350
| Street Atlas || $20

" Removal of Road Right-of-Way Application ||

$1,000 plus postage*

| Returned check fee I

Set By State Statue

| Shipping and handling ”

Current USPS pricing

Page 2




Fee Schedule for Road Names

Department Fee Item Fee Amount
| GIS | Road Name Change | $250 |
\ GIS || Removal of Named Road || $75 \
. . Road Sign — $200 - Single Blade
Almergeney bizaie Baloes Installation & Supplies $250 — Multiple Blades

Schedule of Amendments — Road Names

GIS will go before the Moore County Board of Commissioners on a quarterly basis to request
amendments to the list of approved road names. Dates below are subject to change.

Public Paperwork Call To Public Public
Quarter| Submission Deadline Hearing Hearing
* By noon
|1 | July 8, 2025 | August5,2025 ||  August19,2025 |
2 October 8, 2025 | November 4,2025 | November 18, 2025 |
| 3 | January 7, 2025 | February 2,2026 || February 16, 2026 |
B March 4, 2026 I May 5, 2026 | May 19, 2026 |

Questions & Contact Information

Addressing or road names please contact:
Rachel Smith at (910) 947-1078 or rwsmith@moorecountync.gov

Road signage please contact:
Public Safety at (910) 947-6317

All other questions please contact:
GIS Department at (910) 947-1078 or mcgis@moorecountync.gov
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